2020 $4,345,000 5.000% $563,038 $4,908,038 * * $4,105,000 $408,950 $4,513,950 $4,513,950 $394,088
2021 $4,245,000 4.625%/5.00% $354,419 $4,599,419 * * $3,960,000 $247,650 $4,207,650 $4,207,650 $391,769
2022 $4,445,000 4.625%/5.00% $149,713 $4,594,713 * * $4,115,000 $86,150 $4,201,150 $4,201,150 $393,563
2023 $415,000 4.500% $35,663 $450,663 * * $55,000 $2,750 $57,750 $57,750 $392,913
2024 $430,000 4.500% $16,650 $446,650 * * $55,000 $825 $55,825 $55,825 $390,825
2025 $155,000 4.500% $3,488 $158,488 * * $158,488

*
$26,805,000 $4,092,206 $30,897,206 * $4,210,000 $655,081 $20,690,000 $2,381,120 $23,071,120 $27,936,202 $2,961,005

Maturities callable 1/1/17 or any date thereafter.

CALLABLE MATURITIES * REFINANCED WITH 2016 ISSUE.
(2) EST. INVESTMENT EARNINGS……………………………. $22,934

(1) CHANGE IN DEBT SERVICE RESERVE FUND……………… ($730,950)
ROUNDING AMOUNT……………………………………………… ($1,612)
POTENTIAL GROSS SAVINGS…………………………………… $2,251,377

(3) POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS $…………………… $1,984,082
(2) Calculated from 10/4/16 to 1/1/17 at recent LGIP rate of 0.42%. POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS %………………… 8.781%

(3) Present value calculated using the All Inclusive Cost (AIC) of 1.73% as the discount rate.

Interest Rate Sensitivity
Change Est. PV % Est. PV $
in Rates Savings Savings
-0.30% 9.740% $2,200,766
-0.20% 9.391% $2,121,801
-0.10% 9.041% $2,042,854
+0.10% 8.349% $1,886,454
+0.20% 8.005% $1,808,725
+0.30% 7.662% $1,731,303

This illustration represents a mathematical calculation of potential interest cost savings (cost), assuming hypothetical
rates +25bps as of 7/21/16.  Actual rates may vary. If actual rates are higher than those assumed, the interest cost
savings would be lower.

City of Appleton
Presentation to Finance Committee
2016 Capital Financing Plan

7 | P a g e

Example Financing Plan – Water System Revenue Bonds

$3,500,000
Water System Revenue Bonds, Series 2016

Dated October 4, 2016
(First Interest July 1, 2017)

2016 Projects Financed:  $3,700,000
NET EXISTING COMBINED DEBT

YEAR WATER PRINCIPAL INTEREST TOTAL WATER SERVICE